2009 4th Quarter Telecom Sector Indicators

Total Fixed Telephone Lines
Post Paid Lines *

No. of Prepaid Lines (Sahl)
Public Telephone - Payphones

Total Mobile Subscribers
Mobile Postpaid Subscribers
Mobile Prepaid Subscribers

Total Internet Subscribers (1+2)

1. Internet Dial Up Subscribers (1.1-1.4)
1.1. Post-paid

1.2. Pre-paid

1.3. Log and surf

1.4. (ADSL) **

2. Internet Leased Line

Total Estimated Internet Users***

* Include Active (WLL) Connections
** Has the feature of Dial up originally

October
269,155
214,635
47,715
6,805

3,829,300
351,874
3,477,426

81,326
80,927
20,426
19,533
775
40,193
399
471,691

November
266,825
212,164

47,856
6,805

3,909,100
355,804
3,553,296

80,773
80,367
19,729
18,926
675
41,037
406
468,483

December
263,939
209,246

47,888
6,805

3,964,666
358,744
3,605,922

78,135
77,722
19,139
17,220
662
40,701
413
453,183

*** Estimated internet users has been calculated with the multiple factor (5,8) of average

household size with 5 years old and above



