2009 4th Quarter Telecom Sector Indicators

	October	November	December
Total Fixed Telephone Lines	269,155	266,825	263,939
Post Paid Lines *	214,635	212,164	209,246
No. of Prepaid Lines (Sahl)	47,715	47,856	47,888
Public Telephone - Payphones	6,805	6,805	6,805
Total Mobile Subscribers	3,829,300	3,909,100	3,964,666
Mobile Postpaid Subscribers	351,874	355,804	358,744
Mobile Prepaid Subscribers	3,477,426	3,553,296	3,605,922
Total Internet Subscribers (1+2)	81,326	80,773	78,135
1. Internet Dial Up Subscribers (1.1-1.4)	80,927	80,367	77,722
1.1. Post-paid	20,426	19,729	19,139
1.2. Pre-paid	19,533	18,926	17,220
1.3. Log and surf	775	675	662
1.4. (ADSL) **	40,193	41,037	40,701
2. Internet Leased Line	399	406	413
Total Estimated Internet Users***	471,691	468,483	453,183

* Include Active (WLL) Connections ** Has the feature of Dial up originally

*** Estimated internet users has been calculated with the multiple factor (5,8) of average household size with 5 years old and above